

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Weichert, Realtors® - The 507 Agency Teams Up With American Red Cross To Host A Life-Saving Event

ADRIAN, Minn. / May 1, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - The 507 Agency, located in Adrian, was honored to recently partner with the American Red Cross to host a blood drive.

The event, held April 17 at Adrian High School, was coordinated by the owners of the Weichert® affiliate, Alan and Cindy Cox.

"We were truly honored to be a part of this life-saving event with the American Red Cross," said Cindy Cox. "Organizing a blood drive is one small way for us to assist the American Red Cross, which does so much to help communities across the country."

Cindy and her husband, Alan, have been coordinating the Adrian blood drive since 2010 with the help of volunteers from the community.

"We can't thank the volunteers enough who came out to help with this year's blood drive," said Alan Cox. "We also wish to thank everyone who donated blood. Donating blood saves lives."

Weichert, Realtors® - The 507 Agency is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves seven counties in southwest Minnesota.

Cindy Cox (on left) is pictured with first-time blood donor, Sara Knips, who also helped Weichert, Realtors® - The 507 Agency organize the April blood drive.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - The 507 Agency, located at 102 E. Pearl Street, Suite 103, in Adrian, contact Alan or Cindy Cox at 507-483-2218 or visit The507Agency.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.